

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 97-101 OF 2008

SURINDER CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))
WITH I.A.Nos.6-10 (applns. for amendment of T.P.)

Date: 29/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner orally prayed that he does not press
prayer in the prayer clause(v).

Further proceedings are stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master