

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 97-101 OF 2008

SURINDER CHAWLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA CHAWLA Respondent(s)

(With appln.for amendment of the petition,stay and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On February 29, 2008 the following order was passed:

"Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner orally prayed
that he does not press prayer in the prayer clause (v).

Further proceedings are stayed."

It was subsequently prayed to the Court Master by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the learned counsel for the petitioner sought amendment which was granted but could not be reflected in the order. We were informed about the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner. The Registry was therefore, directed to place this matter so that an appropriate order may be passed in Court. Hence, it has come today. Hence, the amendment is granted.

Issue notice on original petition.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master