

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS. 97-101 OF 2008

SURINDER CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, stay and office report) with IAs. 11-12-appln.
for reconciliation and for directions)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mrs. Savita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 11-12

In our opinion, ends of justice would be met if we direct both the parties to remain present before the District Judge, Ambala, Ambala (Cantt.) on August 9, 2008. Let respondent No. 2 (Arjun) also remain present on that date. If possible, let the settlement be arrived at between the parties.

List the matter on August 22, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master