

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 97-101 OF 2008

SURINDER CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and amendment of the transfer petition and directions and reconciliation in the petition and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

It is open to the petitioner to make prayer to the Court so that his evidence may be taken on Commission.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS. 97-101 OF 2008

Surinder Chawla

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Neha Chawla

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

It is open to the petitioner to make prayer to the Court so that his evidence may be taken on Commission.

.....J  
[ C.K. THAKKER ]

.....J

[ D.K. JAIN ]

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 13, 2008.